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lependent Auditor’s Report to the Board of trustee of
“Monwara Islam-Tajul Islam Welfare Trust

sport on the Audit of the Financial Statements

10N
o audited the financial statements of Monwara Islam-Tajul Islam Welfare Trust
W or the “Trust”™) which comprise the balance sheet as at 31 December 2020 and the
e and expenditure account and receipts and payments account for the eighteen months then
nd a summary of significant accounting policies and other explanatory information.

pmion, the accompanying financial statements of the Trust present fairly, in all material
-cts. of the financial position of the Trust as at 31 December 2020, and of its financial
mance and its receipt and payments for the eighteen months then ended in accordance with
1 basis of accounting as explained in note 2 and relevant to a charitable/not for profit entity

L rust.

15 for Opinion

wducted our audit in accordance with International Standards on Auditing (ISAs). Our

sibilities under those standards are further described in the Auditors’ Responsibilities for
¢ of the Financial Statements section of our report. We are independent of the Trust in
ce with the International Ethics Standards Board for Accountants’ Code of Ethics for
nal Accountants (IESBA Code) and we have fulfilled our other ethical responsibilities

‘dance with the IESBA Code and the Institute of Chartered Accountants of Bangladesh
Byve Laws. We believe that the audit evidence we have obtained is sufficient and
te to provide a basis for our opinion.

nsibilities of Management and the board of trustee for the Financial Statements
internal Controls
sement is responsible for the preparation and fair presentation of the financial statements of
st n accordance with the cash basis of accounting as explained in note 2, and for such
control as management determines is necessary to enable the preparation of financial
nents that are free from material misstatement, whether due to fraud or error.

aring these financial statements, management is responsible for assessing the Trust’s ability

inue as a going concern, disclosing, as applicable, matters related to going concern and

= the going concern basis of accounting unless management either intends to liquidate the
cease operations, or has no realistic alternative but to do so

d of trustee are responsible for overseeing the Trust’s financial reporting process.

ier Matter
rust was established on 20 June 2019. The activities of the Trust started from 01 July 2019.
dingly, this is the first set of financial statements of the Trust, the activity starting from
nencement date of 01 July 2019 to 31 December 2020. Hence no comparative information is

] NI
1CADIC.
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Responsibilities for the Audit of the Financial Statements
oS are to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the financial statements as a
ce from material misstatement, whether due to fraud or error, and to issue an auditor’s
icludes our opinion. Reasonable assurance is a high level of assurance, but is not a
t an audit conducted in accordance with ISAs will always detect a material
=0t when it exists. Misstatements can arise from fraud or error and are considered
wdividually or in the aggregate, they could reasonably be expected to influence the
“caisions of users taken on the basis of these financial statements.

1 audit in accordance with ISAs, we exercise professional judgment and maintain
skepticism throughout the audit. We also:
- v and assess the risks of material misstatement of the financial statements, whether due
or error, design and perform audit procedures responsive to those risks, and obtain
‘ence that is sufficient and appropriate to provide a basis for our opmion. The risk of
ng amaterial misstatement resulting from fraud is higher than for one resulting from
wd may involve collusion, forgery, intentional omissions, misrepresentations, or
= of internal control.

- a0 understanding of internal control relevant to the audit in order to design audit
©s that are appropriate in the circumstances, but not for the purpose of expressing an
1 the effectiveness of the Trust’s internal control.

/

' appropriateness of accounting policies used and the reasonableness of
2 estimates and related disclosures made by management.
= on the appropriateness of management’s use of the going concern basis of
12 and, based on the audit evidence obtained, whether a material uncertainty exists
=vents or conditions that may cast significant doubt on the Trust’s ability to continue
2 concern. If we conclude that a material uncertainty exists, we are required to draw
ar auditor’s report to the related disclosures in the financial statements or, if such
© nadequate, to modify our opinion. Our conclusions are based on the audit
stamed up to the date of our auditor’s report. However, future events or conditions
[Tust’s to cease to continue as a going concern.

Sabbir Ahmed, FCA

Partner
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Monwara Islam-Tajul Islam Welfare Trust

Sponsor of Shailan Probeen Nibash (Society reg: No-S13260/2019)

Statement of Financial Position (Balance Sheet)

As at 31 December 2020

Notes
TY AND ASSETS
3
1 IFIC Bank 3
1 Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited 3
1 Bank Bangladesh Limited 3
nt assets
4
alue) S
from donor (assumed value) 6
-arrent assets
1
=</ income over expenditure in cash '

n kind

riage) income over expenditure

larch 2021

See annexed report of the even date

Sabbir Ahmed, FCA
Partner

31-Dec-20

Taka

5,997
1,778,544
8,806,913

17,984,500

28,575,954

1,650,000
3,000,000
1,847,700
1,839,451
3,876,000
1,253,425
42,000
13,508,576

42,084,530

35,586,830
6,497,700
42,084,530

42,084,534

)
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Monwara Islam-Tajul Islam Welfare Trust
Sponsor of Shailan Probeen Nibash (Society reg: No-S13260/2019)
Statement of Receipts and Payments
For the period from 01 July 2019 to 31 December 2020

01 July 2019 to 31
December 2020

n the chairperson in cash 85,020

n the chairperson for SPN Building Development 2,000,000
nors deposited in bank account 32,894,758
lonor received in cash 22,400
leposit investment 1,077,108
ceived 124,358
iring the period 36,203,644

1,839,451

oress 3,876,000
1,253,425

42,000

wireframe 415,000
R 75,020
54,000
38,500
n mnterest 12,357
5,534
> 908
905
enses 12,500
7,627,690
¢ as at 31 December 2020 28,575,954

< financial statements should be read in conjunction with the annexed notes

rustee Trugtee

See annexed report of the even date

Sabbir Ahmed, FCA

£ March 2021 Partner
Hoda Vasi Chowdhury & Co
Chartered Accountants
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Monwara Islam-Tajul Islam Welfare Trust
Spensor of Shailan Probeen Nibash (Society reg: No-Sl3260/2019)
Statement of Income & Expenditure
For the period from 01 July 2019 to 31 December 2020

0T July 2019 10 31

December 2020
Note Taka
LTt
S lmwmn chaerperson in cash 85,020
=it fvewm ciairperson for SPN building 2,000,000
M, o Gomor by bank 7 32,894,758
. e oo bv cash 8 22,400
S 124,358
e e Deposit 1,077,108
el i Cash 36,203,644
i ko
et 73 4 1,650,000
R -, zlue) 5 3,000,000
mremied from donor 6 1,847,700
wed im kimd 6,497,700
42,701,344
. casi
mill o wyreframe 415,000
MR b 75,020
i 54,000
Kb A 38,500
UMM TEY On interest 12,357
3 5.534
2,998
905
METSSS 12,500
¢ im cash 616,814
‘ ' Kind
B izt = 1,650,000
| e — value) 3,000,000
s meemwed from donor 1,847,700
wre in kind 6,497,700
7,114,514
fl'-mmmwmwvn-m ) income over expenditure 35,386,830
i

These financial Statements should be read in conjunction wirh (he

D ey

i Trustee

annexed noteys

| See annexed report of the even daie
1" g d/\-l\

Sabbir Ahmed, FCA
b B %2 March 2021 Partner

i Hoda Vagsi Chowdhury & g
| Chartered Accountants
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Monwara Islam-Tajul Islam Welfare Trust
Spomsor of Shailan Probeen Nibash (Society rag: No-S13260/2019)
ates e fimancial statements for the period from 1 July 2019 to 31 December 2020

L Becherveamd

Mmwars Iskam Tajul Islam Welfare Trust (the "Trust") was established under a deed of trust dated 20
| e D% The Trust was registered under the Registrar of Joint Stock Companies & Firms of
i "‘1: Mempitndiin umder the Societies Registration Act, 1860 on 25 November 2019. The primary objective of
| e Tms s w0 build up an old age home in the name of "Shailan Probeen Nibash" for the poor and
il seoe cmrzens.

| Sslen Poibecm Nibash (SPN) will provide free accommodation, food, primary health care and
i esomes: foe S0 w0 80 such destitute senior citizens so that they may spend their twilight years happily
L T

i e - . . . . . . .
e R Shailan, Dhamrai, Dhaka. A four-storied building is under construction for this

it
i Il
it

e Kaivr has contributed | bigha of land and a 1500 sft building on it for supporting the
B i dbe wuse A trust deed has been executed transferring the property to Monwara Islam Tajul
il Tmst. A seven member of Trustee Board with Mrs. Dilruba Kabir as Chairman has been
b eweute $ie project. An Advisory Board of eminent persons chaired by Dr. Saleh Uddin
e Gewermor. Bangladesh Bank has also been formed.

o

. M fimemess] statements are prepared under the historical cost convention in accordance with the
Wk fesis: of accounting. Wherever appropriate, such principles are explained in the succeeding

- o mcome tax has been made as the Trust is tax exempted for five years as per the
Mol Board of Revenue S.R.O. No. 23-law/Income tax/2020, dated 23rd January 2020.

W gmewnsion for audit fee has been made as the audit form has waived the fee for the first year the
s hexme 2 charitable organization.

il

These Smamcial statements covered the reporting period of one and halfl year commencing from 01
Sy 2009 w0 31 December 2020 no comparative information for the prior year because this is the
S wewe audit. Although the Trust has been established on 20 June 2019 but the activity of the

Wmst started from 01 July 2019. Hence the financial statements cover period started on 01 July
s

31-Dec-20

amé cash eguivalents BDT
s, oo o 5,997
Canlk 21 banks
IFIC Bamk Account No: 0170263121001 1,778,544
e Bank Bangladesh Limited Account No: 20501770204064017 8,806,913
WITDR with Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited, Gulshan branch (see below) 17,984,500

28,575,954

&
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List of MTDR
mes No Balance as on

‘ Opening date|Maturity date | FDR amount {31.12.2020
‘W‘]E\‘J TM5012643 28.10.20 27.01.21 1,000,000 999,500
NS TS5012647 28.10.20 27.01.21 3,000,000 2,997,000
B TS0 12646 28.10.20 27.01.21 3,000,000 2,997,000
M TS0 1 2645 28.10.20 27.01.21 3,000,000 2,997,000
! TS0 26 28.10.20 27.01.21 3,000,000 2,997,000
IS TN 1 09.11.20 08.02.21 5,000,000 4,997,000
18,000,000 17,984,500

L =memee between FDR amount and Balance as on 31 December 2020 is due to deduction of
| osose dur

31-Dec-20
BDT
. i Bt mas contributed 1 bigha of land free of cost by executed
S mmer o Monwara Islam Tajul Islam Welfare Trust. The Value of
e ow e basis of the current market value of land in that particular 1,650,000
1,650,000
of valme
o fsmer has contributed 1500 sq.ft building free of cost by executed
S e property to Monwara Islam Tajul Islam Welfare Trust. The value 3.000.000
\ne s e tzken at the current market value of building, 3’000’000

s i el received from donor

Particulars of
Assumed value

“ame of the donor mat?rlals in BDT
received
. Wiohammad Haque and others 800 bags of Lafarge Cement 312,000
@i WAT. Dhaka West Zone 5000 bricks 35,700
Bl Siexis Lamited 23.96 MT Rod 1,500,000
1,847,700




| Nig Donor list
[ | Fazley Elahi and Selina Elahi
2 Mr. Badal
5 MEs. Nasima Ahmed
- Mr Suhe] A Choudhury
| » Umsied Group
) | L umedrl Muveed C howdhury

Loz Akier Choudhury

i Lampuae 35 C houdhury

b Mllrs. T zfomema Mannan

iy M S M Sarid Raihan

W Eaiing Shzmms

Mlamirar Bivrzn. Milion Bhuiyan, Linkon Bhuiyan,
Seltoms amd Anis Ahmed F oundation

L TR Y -

e Bl N Karim

M Mzsinur Rahman, MD Paragon Poultry Ltd,

r Ml Tl 4 e Siddiqui, Chairman, Sonali Bank Limited
B M S Tabuidor

S T T R

I — Development company Lid, (IDCOL)
L T

Wmmifdienes Seec] [ 1d.

Wimiaternce Pos or Holding Ltd.

M. Tomums Rahman & Mr. Chowdhury Haider

M Tz Uddm Ahmed

Rz Akser Alo & Zerina Faruk

Mir. Sadiefh M Solaiman

M. Nasom Ahme

Ml (oo Sarwar

Jisireen Noman & Marzuk Noman

Ay Sadeen Chowdhury

P Sadiged Islam

Wl Ahmed AL

Wir. Swerd Rahat Jaman Sohel

il
o
i

Mir Swed Rahat Jaman Sohel
Wi amd Mirs. Ehtashamu]) Hoque
Wi amd Mrs. Fakhryl Alam

Bl Jodt

St Uddin Mahmood & Shamima Ahmed
Wiz Hasder Hussain

IR Bz

| Dl R ] Seraj

B 8 Fite Hacan Rana, Usa

b B Shohidul Islam

D Mo Anwar FCA

\ . Kasem

rem Donor depg ited directly in the Bank accounts :
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Amount
100,000
25,000
10,000
100,000
1,500,000
200,000
50,000
50,000
10,000
15,000
100,000
1,000,000
10,000,000
100,000
50,000
100,000
300,000
100,000
1,000,000
1,000,000
200,000
500,000
500,000
51,660
25,000
35,000
20,000
20,000
100,000
100,000
16,598
100,000
38,000
50,000
100,000
100,000
200,000
10,000
50,000
5,000,000
300,000
50,000
120,500
15,000
100,000
5,000

L




T

47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

Total

8. Contribution from Donor received in cash:

Mr. Azra Faizi Ahmed

Mr. Jamal Uddin Mahmood
Mr. Humayun Kabir Bhuiyan
Ms. Momtaz

T.K. Group of Industries
Confidence Steel Ltd.

Confidence Power Holdings Ltd.

Mr. Faisal Ahmed Choudhury
Mr. Suhel A. Choudhury

Mr. Abu Saleh Chowdhury
Mr. Mohammad Ali Bhuiyan
Mr. Abdul Matin

Ms. Azadi Begum

Dr. Nargis

S1 No Donor list

I

Mr. Hasan, UK

T
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100,000
800,000
100,000

50,000

7,000,000
500,000
500,000

54,000
38,000
38,000
19,000
10,000
19,000
50,000

32,894,758

Amount
22,4()&
22,400



