Audited Financial Statements
of

Monwara Islam-Tajul Islam Welfare Trust
For the period 01 July 2019 to 31 December 2020

Chartered Accountants

Independent Auditor's Report to the Board of trustee of Monwara Islam-Tajul Islam Welfare Trust

Report on the Audit of the Financial Statements

Opinion

We have audited the financial statements of Monwara Islam-Tajul Islam Welfare Trust "MITIWT" or the "Trust") which comprise the balance sheet as at 31 December 2020 and the income and expenditure account and receipts and payments account for the eighteen months then ended and a summary of significant accounting policies and other explanatory information.

In our opinion, the accompanying financial statements of the Trust present fairly, in all material respects, of the financial position of the Trust as at 31 December 2020, and of its financial performance and its receipt and payments for the eighteen months then ended in accordance with the cash basis of accounting as explained in note 2 and relevant to a charitable/not for profit entity like the Trust.

Basis for Opinion

We conducted our audit in accordance with International Standards on Auditing (ISAs). Our responsibilities under those standards are further described in the Auditors' Responsibilities for the Audit of the Financial Statements section of our report. We are independent of the Trust in accordance with the International Ethics Standards Board for Accountants' Code of Ethics for Professional Accountants (IESBA Code) and we have fulfilled our other ethical responsibilities in accordance with the IESBA Code and the Institute of Chartered Accountants of Bangladesh (ICAB) Bye Laws. We believe that the audit evidence we have obtained is sufficient and appropriate to provide a basis for our opinion.

Responsibilities of Management and the board of trustee for the Financial Statements and Internal Controls

Management is responsible for the preparation and fair presentation of the financial statements of the Trust in accordance with the cash basis of accounting as explained in note 2, and for such internal control as management determines is necessary to enable the preparation of financial statements that are free from material misstatement, whether due to fraud or error.

In preparing these financial statements, management is responsible for assessing the Trust's ability continue as a going concern, disclosing, as applicable, matters related to going concern and using the going concern basis of accounting unless management either intends to liquidate the Trust or to cease operations, or has no realistic alternative but to do so.

The Board of trustee are responsible for overseeing the Trust's financial reporting process.

Other Matter

The Trust was established on 20 June 2019. The activities of the Trust started from 01 July 2019. Accordingly, this is the first set of financial statements of the Trust, the activity starting from commencement date of 01 July 2019 to 31 December 2020. Hence no comparative information is applicable.

American's Responsibilities for the Audit of the Financial Statements

objectives are to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the financial statements as a statement are free from material misstatement, whether due to fraud or error, and to issue an auditor's that includes our opinion. Reasonable assurance is a high level of assurance, but is not a statement and audit conducted in accordance with ISAs will always detect a material misstatement when it exists. Misstatements can arise from fraud or error and are considered in individually or in the aggregate, they could reasonably be expected to influence the statements of users taken on the basis of these financial statements.

As part of an audit in accordance with ISAs, we exercise professional judgment and maintain skepticism throughout the audit. We also:

- Identify and assess the risks of material misstatement of the financial statements, whether due to fraud or error, design and perform audit procedures responsive to those risks, and obtain around evidence that is sufficient and appropriate to provide a basis for our opinion. The risk of active detecting a material misstatement resulting from fraud is higher than for one resulting from the override of internal control.
- an understanding of internal control relevant to the audit in order to design audit procedures that are appropriate in the circumstances, but not for the purpose of expressing an on the effectiveness of the Trust's internal control.
- Example the appropriateness of accounting policies used and the reasonableness of accounting estimates and related disclosures made by management.
- Conclude on the appropriateness of management's use of the going concern basis of accounting and, based on the audit evidence obtained, whether a material uncertainty exists based to events or conditions that may cast significant doubt on the Trust's ability to continue going concern. If we conclude that a material uncertainty exists, we are required to draw mention in our auditor's report to the related disclosures in the financial statements or, if such a schoures are inadequate, to modify our opinion. Our conclusions are based on the audit condence obtained up to the date of our auditor's report. However, future events or conditions was cause the Trust's to cease to continue as a going concern.

Sabbir Ahmed, FCA

Partner

Hoda Vasi Chowdhury & Co

Chartered Accountants



04 March 2021

Monwara Islam-Tajul Islam Welfare Trust Sponsor of Shailan Probeen Nibash (Society reg: No-S13260/2019)

Statement of Financial Position (Balance Sheet)

As at 31 December 2020

PROPERTY IND A COMMO	Notes	31-Dec-20 Taka
PROPERTY AND ASSETS Current assets:		
Cash in hand		
Bank balance with IFIC Bank	3	5,997
	3	1,778,544
Bank Bangladesh Limited	3	8,806,913
With Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited Current assets	3	17,984,500
Corrent assets		28,575,954
Fined assets:		
Land		
	4	1,650,000
Finding (assumed value)	5	3,000,000
Materials received from donor (assumed value)	6	1,847,700
		1,839,451
Land development		3,876,000
Water pump		1,253,425
		42,000
The box-current assets		13,508,576
Tutal assets		42,084,530
Linbility and fund		
Fund:		
shortage) income over expenditure in cash		
Domain received in kind		35,586,830
excess (shortage) income over expenditure		6,497,700
sales mediae over expenditure		42,084,530
Total liabilities		47 004 230
		42,084,530

These financial statements should be read in conjunction with the annexed notes

Dirubu Keeling

Dhaka, 04 March 2021

See annexed report of the even date

-a.

Sabbir Ahmed, FCA Partner

Hoda Vasi Chowdhury & Co

Chartered Accountants



Monwara Islam-Tajul Islam Welfare Trust Sponsor of Shailan Probeen Nibash (Society reg: No-S13260/2019) Statement of Receipts and Payments For the period from 01 July 2019 to 31 December 2020

	01 July 2019 to 31 December 2020
Renzipts:	December 2020
Opening balance	
The served from the chairperson in cash	85,020
received from the chairperson for SPN Building Development	2,000,000
from donors deposited in bank account	32,894,758
from donor received in cash	22,400
fixed deposit investment	1,077,108
Hamilt inflarest received	124,358
The secrets during the period	36,203,644
Phyments:	
Boundary wall	1,839,451
Construction in progress	3,876,000
Land development	1,253,425
Walter pump	42,000
	12,000
Company bill to wireframe	415,000
Registration expenses	75,020
Soil test	54,000
Excise duty	38,500
All and moome tax on interest	12,357
Blank charges	5,534
Electricity bill	2,998
Conveyance bill	905
Machineous expenses	12,500
Tistal payment	7,627,690
Desire balance as at 31 December 2020	28,575,954

These financial statements should be read in conjunction with the annexed notes

Trustee Kalov

Illiania, 04 March 2021

Trustee

flor

See annexed report of the even date

Sabbir Ahmed, FCA

Partner

Hoda Vasi Chowdhury & Co

Chartered Accountants



Monwara Islam-Tajul Islam Welfare Trust Sponsor of Shailan Probeen Nibash (Society reg: No-S13260/2019) Statement of Income & Expenditure

For the period from 01 July 2019 to 31 December 2020

Management in cash	<u>Note</u>	01 July 2019 to 31 December 2020 Taka
The recognition of the second		
from chairperson in cash		
from chairperson for SPN building		85,020
from donor by cash	7	2,000,000
denor by cash	7	32,894,758
from Fixed Deposit	8	22,400
Total remined in cash		124,358
	_	1,077,108
Remined in kind	-	36,203,644
(deed walne)		
(assumed value)	4	1.650.000
from donor	5	1,650,000
Time received in kind	6	3,000,000
The at income		1,847,700 6,497,700
Capenditure	-	
Equalitate in cash		42,701,344
The state of the s		
bul to wireframe		
and the second s		415,000
The state of the s		75,020
		54,000
and the lax on interest		38,500
Section [14]		12,357
		5,534
Tents curenses		2,998
expenditure in cash		905
	SEC MINISTERIOR	12,500
penditure in kind	Material Inc. National Inc.	616,814
mil (ilimit walne)		
assumed value)		1,650,000
received from donor		3,000,000
did did		1,847,700
tal espenditure		6,497,700
income over expenditure	West Market and Control	7,114,514
These financial statements should be read in conju		35,586,830

See annexed report of the even date

Sabbir Ahmed, FCA

Partner

Hoda Vasi Chowdhury & Co Chartered Accountants

Dhuka, 04 March 2021

Monwara Islam-Tajul Islam Welfare Trust
Sponsor of Shailan Probeen Nibash (Society rag: No-S13260/2019)

Market to financial statements for the period from 1 July 2019 to 31 December 2020

Background

The Trust was registered under the Registrar of Joint Stock Companies & Firms of Societies Registration Act, 1860 on 25 November 2019. The primary objective of build up an old age home in the name of "Shailan Probeen Nibash" for the poor and

Nibash (SPN) will provide free accommodation, food, primary health care and seems for 50 to 80 such destitute senior citizens so that they may spend their twilight years happily

Physical Shacated at Shailan, Dhamrai, Dhaka. A four-storied building is under construction for this

Depositation

A trust deed has been executed transferring the property to Monwara Islam Tajul A seven member of Trustee Board with Mrs. Dilruba Kabir as Chairman has been project. An Advisory Board of eminent persons chaired by Dr. Saleh Uddin Bank has also been formed.

Tental accounting policies:

Basis of accounting

the statements are prepared under the historical cost convention in accordance with the accounting. Wherever appropriate, such principles are explained in the succeeding

Board of Revenue S.R.O. No. 23-law/Income tax/2020, dated 23rd January 2020.

for audit fee has been made as the audit form has waived the fee for the first year the being a charitable organization.

Reporting period

Statements covered the reporting period of one and half year commencing from 01 July 2019 to 31 December 2020 no comparative information for the prior year because this is the state of the Trust has been established on 20 June 2019 but the activity of the form 01 July 2019. Hence the financial statements cover period started on 01 July 2019.

Cash and cash equivalents	31-Dec-20 BDT
Cash in hand	5,997
Cash at banks	3,771
IFIC Bank Account No: 0170263121001	1,778,544
Bank Bangladesh Limited Account No: 20501770204064017	8,806,913
Bank Bangladesh Limited, Gulshan branch (see below)	17,984,500
	28,575,954

List of MTDR

Accounts No.				Balance as on
	Opening date	Maturity date	FDR amount	31.12.2020
215/47705012643	28.10.20	27.01.21	1,000,000	999,500
215017705012647	28.10.20	27.01.21	3,000,000	2,997,000
205007705012646	28.10.20	27.01.21	3,000,000	2,997,000
2050/07705012645	28.10.20	27.01.21	3,000,000	2,997,000
205007705012644	28.10.20	27.01.21	3,000,000	2,997,000
205007705012689	09.11.20	08.02.21	5,000,000	4,997,000
			18,000,000	17,984,500

The difference between FDR amount and Balance as on 31 December 2020 is due to deduction of

	31-Dec-20
and	BDT
Substitute 1 bigha of land free of cost by executed	
Monwara Islam Tajul Islam Welfare Trust. The Value of	
the basis of the current market value of land in that particular	1,650,000
	1,650,000

litting (tossumed value)

Monwara Islam Tajul Islam Welfare Trust. The value the property to Monwara Islam Tajul Islam Welfare Trust. The value of building.

3,000,000 3,000,000

trials in kind received from donor

Name of the donor	Particulars of materials received	Assumed value in BDT
Mohammad Haque and others	800 bags of Lafarge Cement	312,000
West Zone	5000 bricks	35,700
BSRM Steels Limited	23.96 MT Rod	1,500,000
		1,847,700

Donor deposited directly in the Bank accounts :

	sund accounts.	
9	Donor list	
	Fazley Elahi and Selina Elahi	Amount
2	Mr. Badal	100,000
3	Ms. Nasima Ahmed	25,000
4		10,000
5	United Group	100,000
1		1,500,000
7	Zakia Akter Choudhury	200,000
X	Linqual Ali Choudhury	50,000
9	Mrs. Tahmina Mannan	50,000
		10,000
		15,000
		100,000
	Ahmed Foundation	1,000,000
	Manual Toundation	10,000,000
		100,000
		50,000
	Almed Siddiqui, Chairman, Sonali Bank Limited	100,000
	State Tabakar	300,000
		100,000
		1,000,000
	Market Company Ltd. (IDCOL)	1,000,000
	Comfidence Steel Ltd.	200,000
	Comfidence Power Holding Ltd.	500,000
3#	Rahman & Mr. Chowdhury Haider	500,000
	Ahmed	51,660
26	Akter Alo & Zerina Faruk	25,000
	Mr. Saleh M Solaiman	35,000
28	Ms. Nasrin Ahmed	20,000
	Mr. Golam Sarwar	20,000
	Marzuk Noman	100,000
	Albu Saleh Chowdhury	100,000
	Prof. Sadiqui Islam	16,598
	Mr. Ahmed Ali	100,000
34	Mr. Sped Rahat Jaman Sohel	38,000
	Mr. Sped Rahat Jaman Sohel	50,000
	Mr. and Mrs. Ehtashamul Hoque	100,000
三	Mr. and Mrs. Fakhrul Alam	100,000
	Ms. Jolly	200,000
	Uddin Mahmood & Shamima Ahmed	10,000
	Mr. Haider Hussain	50,000
	Mid. Israel	5,000,000
42	Mir Ramzul Seraj	300,000
	Mr. Fata Hasan Rana, USA	50,000
-	Mr. Shahdul Islam	120,500
	Mr. Nasim Anwar FCA	15,000
	Mil. Abul Kasem	100,000
		5,000

22,400

	47	Mr. Azra Faizi Ahmed	100,000
	48	Mr. Jamal Uddin Mahmood	800,000
	49	Mr. Humayun Kabir Bhuiyan	100,000
	50	Ms. Momtaz	50,000
	51	T.K. Group of Industries	7,000,000
	52	Confidence Steel Ltd.	500,000
	53	Confidence Power Holdings Ltd.	500,000
	54	Mr. Faisal Ahmed Choudhury	54,000
	55	Mr. Suhel A. Choudhury	38,000
	56	Mr. Abu Saleh Chowdhury	38,000
	57	Mr. Mohammad Ali Bhuiyan	19,000
	58	Mr. Abdul Matin	10,000
	59	Ms. Azadi Begum	19,000
	60	Dr. Nargis	50,000
	Tot	al	32,894,758
8.	Cor	stribution from Donor received in cash:	
	SIN	lo Donor list	Amount
	1	Mr. Hasan, UK	22,400

Total